PROGRESS REPORT OF IFEA WEC - CHENNAI 2020

- The Indian Endodontic Society would conduct their annual conference along with the IFEA WEC Chennai on **October 7**, **8**, **9 and 10**th **2020** subject to the approval of the IFEA board. The preconference courses along with student and delegate papers is proposed to be held on 07th October 2020 while the congress is proposed to be held from 08th to 10th October 2020.
- The Annual General Body meeting of Indian Endodontic Society (IES) 2017 passed the following resolutions regarding the IFEA WEC Chennai 2019.
 - $\circ~$ The Annual Congress of Indian Endodontic Society for 2020 will be held along with IFEA congress. The proposed dates are Oct 7th to $10^{th}~2020$
 - The Organizing Chairman would be Dr Anil Kohli while the Organizing Secretary & Scientific Chairman for the IFEA WEC would be Dr V Gopikrishna.
 - Dr Gopikrishna would represent IES at the AGM of IFEA being held at ESE congress, Brussels in Sep 2017.

Dr Gopi Krishna

Vice President

Mopi Trighene

Indian Endodontic Society

Organizing Secretary IFEA WEC 2020